
6 September 2024 

 
2025-2026 Session Dates 
 

AUTUMN TERM 
Preparation day 
Staff INSET 
Boarders return 
Start of Term (pupils return 8.30am) 

Tuesday 12 August 2025 
Wednesday 13 – Friday 15 August  
Sunday 17 August 
Monday 18 August 

Boarders depart by 4.15pm 
Half term 
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Pupils return 8.30am 

Friday 3 October 
Monday 6 – Friday 17 October (inclusive) 
Sunday 19 October 
Monday 20 October 

HOLIDAY WEEKEND  
Boarders depart by 4.15pm 
Pupil holiday  
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Pupils return 8.30am 

 
Thursday 20 November 
Friday 21 November  
Sunday 23 November 
Monday 24 November 

Term Ends – School closes at noon 
Boarders depart by 12.30pm 

Friday 19 December 

SPRING TERM 
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Start of Term (pupils return 8.30am) 

Monday 5 January 2026 
Tuesday 6 January 

Boarders depart by 4.15pm 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Pupils return 8.30am 

Friday 6 February 
Monday 9 – Friday 13 February (inclusive) 
Sunday 15 February 
Monday 16 February 

Term Ends – School closes at noon 
Boarders depart by 1.15pm  

Thursday 2 April (Easter Sunday: 5 April) 

SUMMER TERM 
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Start of Term (pupils return 8.30am) 

Sunday 19 April  
Monday 20 April 

HOLIDAY WEEKEND 
Boarders depart by 5.00pm 
Pupil Holiday/INSET 
Pupil Holiday 
Boarders return 6-8pm 
Pupils return 8.30am 

 
Thursday 21 May 
Friday 22 May 
Monday 25 May 
Monday 25 May 
Tuesday 26 May  

Clarendon Term Ends (3.40pm) 
Transitus & Senior School Prize Giving 11am 
End of Term for pupils at close of Prize Giving 
(approximately 12.30pm) 
Boarders depart by 1.30pm 

Thursday 18 June  
Friday 19 June 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 
Start of Term – pupils return 8.30am Tuesday 18 August  

 
 

 


